debt owed to Questar totaled approximately $11.7 million and had an interest
rate of 6.76% per annum and outstanding commercial paper of $31.5 million had an
interest rate of 7.1% per annum. We incurred our bank term debt and short-term
debt for general corporate purposes, including working capital needs.

   Application of the gross proceeds of this offering first to repayment of
intercompany debt outstanding at September 30, 2000 and then to repayment of our
bank term debt on that date, would provide affiliates of certain of the
underwriters the following loan repayment amounts: Bank America--
$27.7 million; Bank One, NA--$27.7 million; and Toronto Dominion--$9.2 million.

   12

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization on a consolidated basis as
of September 30, 2000 and as adjusted for the gross proceeds of this offering.
You should refer to our consolidated financial statements, including the notes
to such financial statements, included in the documents incorporated by
reference herein for additional information. See "Where You Can Find Additional
Information".

   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   -----------------------------------------------
   AS
   NOTE   ADJUSTED
   ACTUAL   OFFERING   AS ADJUSTED   PERCENTAGE
   --------   ---------   -----------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Short-term debt--
  Intercompany debt owed Questar.....  $ 11,700   ($ 11,700)   $   0
  Commercial paper.....   31,500   31,500
   --------   ---------   --------
   Total short-term debt.....   43,200   (11,700)   31,500   4.3%
   --------   ---------   --------
Long-term debt--
  Bank term debt.....   253,894   (138,300)   115,594
  Notes offered hereby.....   150,000   150,000
   --------   ---------   --------
   Total long-term debt.....   253,894   11,700   265,594   36.3%
   --------   ---------   --------
Common shareholder's equity.....   433,863   433,863   59.4%
   --------   --------   -----
Total capitalization.....  $730,957   $730,957   100.0%
   ========   ========   =====

   13

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following table sets forth our selected financial data. You should read
this table together with the "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations" included in this prospectus and the
Consolidated Financial Statements and the notes thereto included in our
registration statement on Form 10/A dated January 29, 2001 and in our Quarterly